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SECTIONS: 

A) NATURE (color/monochrome digital) 
B) PORTRAIT (color/monochrome digital) 
C) WOMAN MAN CHILD (color/monochrome digital) 
D) OPEN COLOR (color digital) 
E) OPEN MONOCHROME (monochrome digital) 

 
 
 
 

 
JURY MEMBERS 

 

   
Romain NERO 

EFIAP/g, HonEFIAP, Luxembourg 
Ali SAMEI 

MFIAP, EFIAP/g, ESFIAP, Iran 
Hadzi Miodrag MILADINOVIC
                 

EFIAP/b, MF FSJ, Serbia 

 
 
 
 

Milan Vukicevic, EFIAP, Salon chairman   www.fkns.rs   office@fkns.rs 
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FIAP Blue badge for The Best author: Rashid Usmanov, Russian Federation 
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Awards Theme A) Nature 
 

 
FIAP Gold medal - Tsuei Fang Lin, Taiwan, Lin120 

 

 
FSS Gold medal - Michael Lane, England, Buffalo Take Down in Kenya 

 



 
Salon Gold medal - Pi Heng Hsiao, Taiwan, Taiwan 25 

 

 
Salon Silver medal - Alex Polli, Switzerland, The first light 

 



 
Salon Bronze medal - Gottfried Catania, Malta, Two Meerkats 

 

 
FIAP HM - Enrico Galbiati, Italy, Eating grass 

 



 
FIAP HM - Markus Linnemann, Germany, Mare confluens 1 

 

 
Salon HM - Atle Sveen, Norway, Jackal versus vultures IV 

 



 
Salon HM - Barbara Jenkin, England, Upward Steps 

 

 
Salon HM - Claude Simon, Belgium, Vulture attack 

 



 
Salon HM - Diana Chan, Hong Kong, Aiming 3 

 

 
Salon HM - Edo Iglic, Serbia, Monkey business 

 



 
Salon HM - Esther Epstein, Israel, Gelada monkey family 

 

 
Salon HM - Graeme Watson, Australia, Male Gang Gang 

 



 
Salon HM - Igor Antipov, Russian Federation, Night fox 

 

 
Salon HM - Igor Dudkovskiy, Russian Federation, White Rocks 

 



 
Salon HM - jennifer margaret webster, England, Lions playtime 

 

 
Salon HM - John King, England, Sparrowhawk Taking Off 

 



 
Salon HM - Karoly Barakonyi, Hungary, Mammoth Hot Springs 6 

 

 
Salon HM - Lesley Patterson, Australia, Motherly Love 

 



 
Salon HM - Liz Hardley, New Zealand, Emu 

 

 
Salon HM - Manfred Pillik, Austria, Die kleine Laus 

 



 
Salon HM - MAREK SZCZYTKOWSKI, Poland, CORMORAND AND PELLICANS 

 

 
Salon HM - Pia Jessen, Australia, Red Panther Chameleon 

 



 
Salon HM - Rashid Usmanov, Russian Federation, Harmony in the savannah 

 

 
Salon HM - Rene Weber, Switzerland, Olten-Frohburg 

 



 
Salon HM - Rowshan Akhter, USA, Birds Taking Off 

 

 
Salon HM - YOUNGJUN KIM, South Korea, Green-backed heron 2 

 



 
Salon HM - Yuliya Onuchina (Shepeleva), Russian Federation, Chrystal 
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Awards Theme B) Portrait 

 

 
FIAP Gold medal - Anton Timoshevskii, Russian Federation, gloves 



 

 
FSS Gold medal - Rustam Rakhimov, Russian Federation, Lady in Red 

 

 
Salon Gold medal - Tatyana Samoilova, Russian Federation, Chess 

 



 
Salon Silver medal - Ivan Kovalev, Russian Federation, Windy Girl 2020 

 

 
Salon Bronze medal - ANASTASIA BARMINA, Russian Federation, Chess 

 



 
FIAP HM - Lana Nikonova, Russian Federation, Lady in red 

 

 
FIAP HM - Rashid Usmanov, Russian Federation, Villager 

 



 
Salon HM - Aleksey Gurylev, Russian Federation, red curls 

 

 
Salon HM - ALENA YAKOVLEVA, Russian Federation, Arablt land 

 



 
Salon HM - Anna Melnikova, Russian Federation, 4 

 

 
Salon HM - Atle Sveen, Norway, Henry and Pablo II 

 



 
Salon HM - Barbara Jenkin, England, Irida Chained 

 

 
Salon HM - christine philippe, Belgium, L'envolée de Nadya 

 



 
Salon HM - Ekaterina Shuvalova, Russian Federation, Sight 

 

 
Salon HM - Elena Solovieva, Russian Federation, Palm Sunday 

 



 
Salon HM - Elina Garipova, Russian Federation, Taya 

 

 
Salon HM - George Baladakis, Greece, trains boy 161 

 



 
Salon HM - Julia Borovikova, Russian Federation, Memories of that war.WWII veteran Meshcheryakov 

Ivan.V 

 

 
Salon HM - Manfred Kluger, Germany, black beauty-3 

 



 
Salon HM - Markus Linnemann, Germany, Eurydike's last glance 

 

 
Salon HM - maurizio trifilidis, Italy, All'alba 

 



 
Salon HM - Natalia Klih, Russian Federation, Muza 

 

 
Salon HM - Oleg Manych, Russian Federation, The universe is watching 

 



 
Salon HM - Olga Dodonova, Russian Federation, Seamstress 

 

 
Salon HM - Paul Gudendorf, Luxembourg, Jacira 

 



 
Salon HM - Sharon Prenton Jones, Wales, Amelia 

 

 
Salon HM - Svetlana Solonicyna, Russian Federation, Catherine with Eddie 

 



 
Salon HM - Valeriya Pirushkina, Russian Federation, Stepan 

 

 
Salon HM - Vladislav Blinov, Russian Federation, Alyonka 
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Awards Theme C) Woman Man Child 
 

 
FIAP Gold medal - Andrey Putilin, Russian Federation, redhead rogue 

 

 
FSS Gold medal - Julia Borovikova, Russian Federation, Just yesterday, said goodbye to my dear 

wife.Lebedev Vasily S. war veteran 
 



 
Salon Gold medal - Sharon Prenton Jones, Wales, Mother and Child 

 

 
Salon Silver medal - Yuliya Onuchina (Shepeleva), Russian Federation, Three Sisters 

 



 
Salon Bronze medal - Tatyana Samoilova, Russian Federation, Girl with hydrangea 

 

 
FIAP HM - Elina Garipova, Russian Federation, skin 

 



 
FIAP HM - Nuwair ALHajeri, United Arab Emirates, grandmother light 

 

 
Salon HM - Aleksey Gurylev, Russian Federation, Tosia 

 



 
Salon HM - ANASTASIA BARMINA, Russian Federation, Autumn 

 

 
Salon HM - Anton Timoshevskii, Russian Federation, Portrait of Princess Ivanna 

 



 
Salon HM - Barbara Schmidt, Germany, together 

 

 
Salon HM - christine philippe, Belgium, Il avait un joli nom mon guide, Nathalie 

 



 
Salon HM - Dave Airston, England, Netherlands Beauty 

 

 
Salon HM - DURBA MAZUMDAR, India, TUBEROSE 

 



 
Salon HM - Elena Chernigina, Russian Federation, jovial 

 

 
Salon HM - Elena Solovieva, Russian Federation, Winter joys 

 



 
Salon HM - Irina Ganich, Russian Federation, yellow mood 

 

 
Salon HM - jennifer margaret webster, England, on duty 

 



 
Salon HM - Manfred Kluger, Germany, on stage-2 

 

 
Salon HM - Manfred Pillik, Austria, Gleichauf 

 



 
Salon HM - Marjukka Vähä-Ettala, Finland, Italian Artist 

 

 
Salon HM - Martin Zurmuhle, Switzerland, Young Ladies Night 

 



 
Salon HM - Maxim Soloviev, Russian Federation, Mystical Geisha 

 

 
Salon HM - Olga Dodonova, Russian Federation, Washing 

 



 
Salon HM - Olga Shemet, Russian Federation, Julij 

 

 
Salon HM - Rustam Rakhimov, Russian Federation, Gregory 

 


